State of Minnesota) SS. County of Morrison)

I, B. Y. McNairy, County Auditor of Morrison County, State of Minnesota, hereby certify that the hereto attached minutes of the proceedings at the election of the Town of Buckman, held on the 9th day of March 1920, are a full and true copy of the originals now on file in my office.

Witness my hand and official seal of said County, this 20th day of March A. D. 1920.

County Auditor.

At the annual Town meeting, held in the town of Buckman, in the County of Morrison and State of Minnesota, on the 11th day of March, 1919, the following resolution was passed:

Resolved, to vote at the spring election of 1920 to have the Village separated from the town. The above motion was made by Andred Gill and seconded by John Schmolke.

State of Minnesota, SS. County of Morrison

I, Joseph E. Bradl, do hereby certify that I was Town Clerk of the Town of Buckman at the time of the Election held on March 11, 1919; That the foregoing resolution is a true and correct copy of the records of said Town of Buckman in my custody as such clerk. Dated March 13, 1920.

Joseph E. Brandl

ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

The citizens of the Town of Buckman in the County of Morrison and State of Minnesota, who are qualified to vote at General Elections, are hereby notified that the Annual Town Meeting for said Town will be held at the Buckman Village Hall in said Town, on TUESDAY, the 9th day of March, A. D. 1920, between the hours of nine o'clock in the forencon and five o'clock in the afternoon of the same day, for the following purposes:

To elect one Supervisor for the term of three years, to fill the place of August Sauer, whose term expires; one Town Clerk, one Treasurer, one Assessor, one Justice of the Peace, one Constable, on Town School Superintendent, and also to vate to separate the Town from the Village, and to do any other business proper to be done at said meeting when convened.

Given under my hand this 28th day of February, A. D. 1920.

(Signed) Joseph E. Brandl, Town Clerk

OATH OF JUDGES, CLERK AND MODERATOR.

State of Minnesota,

SS.

SS.

County of Morrison.)
Town of Buckman
Subscribed and sworn)
to before me this 9)
day of March, 1920.

Joseph E. Brandl

State of Minnesota

County of Morrison Town of Buckman Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9 day of March, 1920.

Joseph E. Brandl

State of Minnesota

County of Morrison

Town of Buckman

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9 day of March, 1920.

Joseph E. Brandl

STATE OF Minnesota

County of Morrisan

Town of Buckman

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9 day of March, 1920.

Joseph E. Brandl

State of Minnesota

County of Morrison

Town of Buckman

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9 day of March, 1920.

Peter Denzer

I, Math Zenner, do solemnly swear that I will perform the duties of Judge of this town meeting according to law, and the best of my ability; and will studiously endeavor to prevent fraud, deceit and abuse in conducting this election. So help me God.

(Signed) Math. Zenner

I, Aug. Sauer, do solemnly swear that I will perform the duties of Judge of this town meeting according to law, and the best of my ability; and will studiously endeavor to prevent Fraud, dedeit and abuse in conducting this election. So help me God.

(Signed) Aug. Sauer

I, Peter Denzer, do solemnly swear that I will perform the duties of Judge of this town meetsing according to law, and the best of my ability; and will studiously endeavor to prevent Fraud, deceit and abuse in conducting this election. So help me God.

(Signed) Peter Denzer

I, Edward Kohler, do solemnly swear that I will perform the duties of Moderator of this town SS. meeting according to law, and the best of my ability; and will studiously endeavor to prevent fraud, deceit and abuse in conducting this election. So help me God.

(Signed) Edw. Kohler.

I, Joseph E. Brandl, do solemnly swear that I will perform the duties of Clerk of this town meeting according to law, and the best of my ability; and will studiously endeavor to SS. prevent fraud, deceit and abuse in conducting this election. So help me God.

BALLOT

SHALL THE TOWN SE	PARATE FROM	THE	VILLAGE?
(NoteAnswer th	e above que	stion	YES.
by marking an X.s	fter Yes or	No,	
which ever you wi	sh to vote	for.) NO

To the Town Board of the Town of Buckman, Morrison County, Minnesota:

We, the undersigned judges and clerk of the Annual Town meeting held at the Muckman Village Hall in the Village of Buckman, in the County of Morrison, State of Minnesota, on the 9th day of March, 1920, between the hours of nine (9) o'clock in the foremoon and five (5) o'clock in the afternoon of said day, hereby certify and return that the following is a true statement of the result of the counting and canvassing of the votes by ballat at said Annual Town Meeting held as aforesaid, to-wit:

95 votes were cast in favor of separation from the Villageof Buckman, and 27 votes were cast against separation from the Village of Buckman.

Dated this 13th day of March, 1920.

August Sauer

MATh. Zenner

Peter Denzen

Judges

Joseph E. Brandl

Clerk.

REPORT OF ANNUAL ELECTION.

At the annual Town Meeting of the Town of Buckman, in the County of Morrison, and State of Minnesota, held at the Buckman Village Hall, being the place where it was directed to be held by resolution of the Town Bozrd, after giving due notice thereof as provided by law, on the 28th day of February, 1920, and the judges and Cærk of said Town Board being present at the hour of nine o'clock A. M., each of them duly took and subscribed the oath to faithfully discharge the duties required of them at said election, and the saud judges and clerk being duly qualified, forthwith opened the poles by proclamation, and the election proceeded without intermission or adjournment until closed.

One of the subjects voted on at said meeting as stated in the notice was "Shall the town separate from the Village?"

At five (5) o'clock in the afternoon of said day the poles were closed, proclamation thereof having been made by one of the judges thirty (30) minutes previous thereto. The judges then proceeded to publicly canvall and count the votes, and a true statement thereof was proclaimed to the voters by the Clerk of election.

The following is a true statement of the recults of the counting and canvassing of the votes by ballot at the said meeting at the Buckman Village Hall, County of Morrison, State of Minnesota, held on the 9th day of Mærch A.D. 1920, as proclaimed to the voters by the Clerk of election: 95 votes were cast in favor of separation from the Village of Buckman, and 27 votes were cast against separation from said village.

Dated this 13th day of March, 1920.

Joseph E. Brandl Clerk

August A. Sauer

Math. Zenner

Peter Denzen

Judges of election.

To the County Auditor of the County of Morrison, State of Minnesota:

The Town Board of the Town of Buckman, Morrison County, Minnesota, do hereby report and certify that at the Annual Town Meeting held in the Buckman Village Hall in the Village of Buckman, on the 9th day of March, 1920, to elect officers for said town and also to vote for the separation of the Town of Buckman from the Village of Buckman, there were 95 votes cast in favor of said proposition, and that the attached papers constitute true and correct copies of all proceedings had and taken in regard to said separation as the same appear of record in the office of the Clerk of said Town.

Dated this 13th day of March, 1920.

Joseph E. Brandl Clerk

Peter Denzen

Aug. Sauer

Math. Zenner

2100

ESCALIBERT OF STATE
Filed in the office of Secretary of State

MAR 23 1920

lies Q. Schwall, Secretary of State